
Soft closing systems
for cranking 0mm and 10mm

Glissando CR

Accessories

Push latch

0.1

95°

Hinge Ø26 For wooden doors

243-7340-050

243-7350-050

243-7341-050

243-7351-050

243-7342-050

243-7352-050

38 mm

0mm

38

Ø 26

7.
5

10mm

16mm

Cup type
Item 
number

Interaxis

250 Pcs

250 Pcs

250 Pcs

Made of steel

Made of steel

Made of steel

Cranking

Cranking

Cranking

6.9

15

3.5

6.9

15

3.5

Legend of hinge cup symbols

Screw-on 
ready< screw

Pre-mounted 
euro screws

Hinge cup screws
If not pre-mounted

820-6308-050
10000 Pcs

Mounting plates

Steel 
mounting plate
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V		  13	 14	 15	 16	 17 1 18	 19	 20

	 3	 0.7	 0.7	 1.0	 1.5	 1.51 2.0	 2.0	 2.0
	
	 4	 0.7	 1.2	 1.2	 1.5	 1.51 1.8	 2.0	 2.2
K	
	 5	 0.7	 1.0	 1.3	 1.5	 1.71 1.9	 2.1	 2.3
		
	 6	 0.7	 1.0	 1.3	 1.6	 1.71 1.9	 2.1	 2.3   FMIN

•	Opening angle				    95˚
•	Drilling diameter for hinge cup 		  26 mm
•	Drilling depth 				    10mm
•	Hinge on plate mounting system		 slide-on  

Side
adjustment
+3/- 0mm

Height
adjustment
+2/-2mm

Depth
adjustment
+3/-0mm

Mounting
details

Mounting plate thickness table
For further explanation > see page 3.7

Mounting plate 
drilling distance

Drawings show application 
on D=0mm thick mounting plate

Drawings show application 
on D=0mm thick mounting plate

V		  13	 14	 15	 16	 17 1 18	 19	 20

	 3	 0.7	 0.7	 0.7	 0.7	 0.71 0.7	 0.7	 0.7
	
	 4	 0.7	 0.7	 0.7	 1.0	 1.11 1.3	 1.5	 1.5
K	
	 5	 1.4	 1.6	 1.8	 2.0	 2.01 2.3	 2.3	 2.6
		
	 6	 2.4	 2.6	 2.8	 3.0	 3.01 3.3	 3.4	 3.6   FMIN

Door clearance (F)
cranking = 10mm

Door clearance (F)
cranking = 16mm
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x 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

K

3 4 2 0 -2

4 4 2 0 -2

5 4 2 0 -2

6 4 2 0 -2 D

x 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

K

3 4 2 0 -2

4 4 2 0 -2

5 4 2 0 -2

6 4 2 0 -2 D

F -4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5

K

3 -2 0 2 4

4 -2 0 2 4

5 -2 0 2 4

6 -2 0 2 4 D

D=12+K-x

D=2+K-x

D=F+K-4Drawings show application 
on D=2mm thick mounting plate

V		  13	 14	 15	 16	 17 1 18	 19	 20

	 3	 0.7	 0.7	 0.7	 0.7	 0.71 0.7	 0.7	 0.7
	
	 4	 0.7	 0.7	 0.7	 0.7	 0.71 0.7	 0.7	 0.7
K	
	 5	 1.0	 1.3	 1.3	 1.6	 1.81 1.8	 2.1	 2.1
		
	 6	 2.0	 2.2	 2.3	 2.5	 2.71 2.9	 3.0	 3.1   ZMIN

Gap (Z)
cranking = 0mm, 10mm
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Fixing screws for mounting plates
If not pre-mounted
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Hinge Ø26 
Mounting plates

Mounting details

Drilling pattern

Steel mounting 
plates

Dimensions

500 Pcs

Chipboard screws

820-6328-050
      

      10000 Pcs

Made of steel
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244-7369-050

244-7370-050

244-7372-050

244-7374-050

-2mm

0mm
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4mm
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244-7359-050

244-7360-050

244-7362-050

244-7364-050

Height adjustment +/- 2mm
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Item 
number

Mounting
plate type

Legend of mounting plate type symbols

Mounting plate thickness

Item 
number

Screw on ready for 
chipboard screws

Pre-mounted
14 mm euro screws


